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Exhibit A

DistCode/

AgnID

Fiscal Agent

Administering Agency or Institution AllocationCounty Home

Funded

Elig.

ALLEGAN

Outlook Academy03092

Outlook Academy SDA 19 34,600

19 34,600Outlook Academy Total

Outlook Academy03902

Allegan Co. Sheriff Dept. 9 16,390

Allegan Co. Youth Home Weston Hall 66 120,191

75 136,581Outlook Academy Total

ALPENA

Alpena Public Schools04010

Alpena County Sheriff Dept. 7 12,747

Child & Family Services of N.E. Michigan Hope House 6 10,926

13 23,673Alpena Public Schools Total

BARRY

Barry ISD08000

Barry County Jail 4 7,284

Sunny Crest Youth Ranch House One 7 12,747

11 20,031Barry ISD Total

BAY

Bay-Arenac ISD09000

Bay County Juvenile Home 47 85,590

Lutheran Child & Family Serv of MI The Lutheran Home 15 27,316

62 112,906Bay-Arenac ISD Total
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BERRIEN

Berrien RESA11000

Berrien Co. Sheriff Department 36 65,559

Berrien County Juvenile Center 46 83,769

82 149,328Berrien RESA Total

BRANCH

Coldwater Community Schools12010

Branch County Jail 7 12,747

7 12,747Coldwater Community Schools Total

CALHOUN

Calhoun ISD13000

Calhoun Co. Juvenile Home 38 69,201

The Starr Commonwealth Schools 105 191,212

143 260,413Calhoun ISD Total

Battle Creek Public Schools13020

Calhoun County Office of the Sheriff 28 50,990

28 50,990Battle Creek Public Schools Total

CLINTON

Clinton County RESA19000

Green Haven 11 20,032

Turning Point Youth Center CCS Lansing 61 111,085

72 131,117Clinton County RESA Total

EATON

Charlotte Public Schools23030

Eaton County Youth Facility-(nonsecure) 12 21,853

Eaton County Youth Facility-(secure) 27 49,169

39 71,022Charlotte Public Schools Total

GENESEE

Flint Public Schools25010

New Paths 3 5,463

3 5,463Flint Public Schools Total

Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools25040

Genesee County Jail 53 96,517

Genesee Valley Regional Center 122 222,171

Kairos Healthcare - Family Care Center 76 138,401

251 457,089Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools Total
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GRATIOT

Fulton Public Scool29050

Gratiot County Jail 4 7,284

4 7,284Fulton Public Scool Total

HILLSDALE

Hillsdale I.S.D.30000

Hillsdale Co. Probate Court Hillsdale Co. Youth Home 15 27,316

15 27,316Hillsdale I.S.D. Total

INGHAM

Ingham ISD33000

Highfields, Inc. Youth Opportunity Camp 43 78,306

43 78,306Ingham ISD Total

Lansing Public Schools33020

Ingham Co. Youth Center 79 143,865

Ingham County Jail 8 14,569

Peckham, Inc. Footprints 20 36,421

107 194,855Lansing Public Schools Total

JACKSON

Jackson Public Schools38170

Jackson County Youth Center 53 96,517

Murack Lodge 2 3,642

55 100,159Jackson Public Schools Total

KALAMAZOO

Kalamazoo Public Schools39010

Kalamazoo County Jail 35 63,737

Kalamazoo County Ju venile Home Youth Center School/Intensive 191 347,825

Lakeside for Children 83 151,149

309 562,711Kalamazoo Public Schools Total

Youth Advancement Academy39906

Youth Advancement Academy 38 69,201

38 69,201Youth Advancement Academy Total
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KENT

Grand Rapids Public Schools41010

Bethany Christian Services 37 67,380

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. The Haven 38 69,201

Kent Co. Correctional Facility 171 311,403

Kent Co. Juvenile Detention 160 291,371

406 739,355Grand Rapids Public Schools Total

Kentwood Public Schools41160

Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services CPRS-Cedar Lodges, Maple & Birch 50 91,054

50 91,054Kentwood Public Schools Total

Lighthouse Academy41922

Wedgwood Christian Services Cook Claus 16 29,137

Wedgwood Christian Services Dawes Court 5 9,105

Wedgwood Christian Services Kentwood Campus 113 205,781

Wedgwood Christian Services Lighthouse Community Building 25 45,527

Wedgwood Christian Services Woodcliff Home 28 50,990

187 340,540Lighthouse Academy Total

LENAWEE

Lenawee ISD46000

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Boysville Clinton Campus 123 223,992

Lenawee Youth Center, Inc. Maurice Spear Campus 75 136,580

198 360,572Lenawee ISD Total

Adrian Public Schools46010

Lenawee County Jail 8 14,569

8 14,569Adrian Public Schools Total

LIVINGSTON

Fulton Public Schools29050

Livingston County Jail 6 10,926

6 10,926Fulton Public Schools Total

MACKINAC

St. Ignace Area Schools49010

Sault Tribe Youth Facility 30 54,632

30 54,632St. Ignace Area Schools Total
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MACOMB

L'Anse Creuse Public Schools50140

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Martin Luther King House 14 25,495

Macomb County Jail 52 94,696

Macomb County Juvenile Justice Center 166 302,298

232 422,489L'Anse Creuse Public Schools Total

MARQUETTE

Marquette-Alger RESA52000

Great Lakes Recovery Center 16 29,137

Marquette Co. Youth Home 23 41,885

Marquette County Jail 5 9,105

44 80,127Marquette-Alger RESA Total

MECOSTA

Mecosta-Osceola ISD54000

Muskegon River Youth Home 53 96,517

Muskegon River Youth Home-Female 12 21,853

Muskegon River Youth Home-Male 12 21,853

Osceola County Jail 7 12,747

Pineview Homes, Inc. 34 61,916

118 214,886Mecosta-Osceola ISD Total

MIDLAND

Midland Public Schools56010

Midland County Juvenile Care Center Detention Facility 47 85,590

47 85,590Midland Public Schools Total

MONROE

Monroe ISD58000

Monroe Co. Youth Center 49 89,232

49 89,232Monroe ISD Total

MUSKEGON

Whitehall District Schools61240

Muskegon County Juvenile Detention 46 83,769

46 83,769Whitehall District Schools Total
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OAKLAND

Oxford Community Schools63110

Crossroads for Youth Achievement Center 26 47,348

Crossroads for Youth Boys Center 7 12,747

Crossroads for Youth Girls Center 18 32,779

Crossroads for Youth Life Preparation Center 9 16,390

60 109,264Oxford Community Schools Total

Hazel Park Public Schools63130

Oakland Co. Sheriff's Office 144 262,234

144 262,234Hazel Park Public Schools Total

Waterford School District63300

Oakland Co. Children's Village Children's Village School 305 555,427

305 555,427Waterford School District Total

OTTAWA

Ottawa ISD70000

Ottawa Co. Adult Corr. Facility 14 25,495

Ottawa Co. Juvenile Detention Center 83 151,149

97 176,644Ottawa ISD Total

ROSCOMMON

C.O.O.R. ISD72000

Roscommon Co. Juvenile Detention Center 23 41,885

23 41,885C.O.O.R. ISD Total

SAGINAW

Saginaw I.S.D.73000

Saginaw Co. Juvenile Center 95 173,002

95 173,002Saginaw I.S.D. Total

Buena Vista School District73080

Wolverine Human Services Wolverine Secure Treatment Center 105 191,212

105 191,212Buena Vista School District Total

Swan Valley School District73255

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Holland House 12 21,853

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. St. Vincent Home 35 63,737

47 85,590Swan Valley School District Total
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ST. CLAIR

St. Clair County Intervention Academy74010

St. Clair County Intervention Academy 63 114,727

63 114,727St. Clair County Intervention 

TUSCOLA

Vassar Public Schools79150

Wolverine Human Services Pioneer Work & Learn Centers, Inc. 197 358,751

197 358,751Vassar Public Schools Total

WASHTENAW

Washtenaw ISD81000

Washtenaw Co. Children Services Washtenaw Co. Juvenile Detention 25 45,527

25 45,527Washtenaw ISD Total

WAYNE

Detroit Public Schools82010

Todd Phillips Children's Home, Inc. STEPS Program 18 32,779

William Dickerson Detention Facility Wayne County Sheriff's Office 125 227,634

143 260,413Detroit Public Schools Total

Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy82971

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. St. Thomas Center 19 34,600

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Thea Bowman House 12 21,853

Don Bosco Hall DePaul Center - (BKB) 29 52,811

Don Bosco Hall Residential Treatment Center - (BKB) 11 20,032

Don Bosco Hall Sutton House - (BKB) 19 34,600

McGivney Academy 19 34,600

Wayne Co. Juvenile Detention Facility St. Antoine 281 511,721

Wolverine Human Services St. Judes Home for Boys - (BKB) 28 40,064

Wolverine Human Services Wolverine Shelter Center - (BKB) 43 74,664

461 824,945Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy Total

Clara B. Ford Academy(SDA)82996

Vista Maria Clara B. Ford School 204 371,499

204 371,499Clara B. Ford Academy(SDA) Total

ACE Academy82998

Spectrum Juvenile Justice Services Calumet Center 74 134,759

Spectrum Juvenile Justice Services Lincoln Center 68 123,833

142 258,592ACE Academy Total
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WEXFORD

Cadillac Area Schools83010

Missaukee Co. Sheriff Dept. 4 7,284

Wexford County Jail 5 9,105

9 16,389Cadillac Area Schools Total

State Totals

Notes:

4,917 8,939,634
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